
recommended by the manufacturer.
•	 Never operate this mirror if it is not working 

properly, if it has been dropped or damaged, or 
dropped into water. Return unit to manufacturer for 
examination and repair.

•	 Never drop or insert any object into any opening.
•	 Do not use outdoors.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

1.	 Use only a soft damp cloth or non-abrasive 
cleaner to clean.

BATTERY REPLACEMENT

The battery compartment is located on the bottom 
side of the vanity mirror. To replace the batteries, use 
these instructions:

1.	 Before attempting to replace batteries, turn vanity 
mirror off.

2.	 Turn vanity mirror upside-down and push the 
latch on the battery compartment cover to 
open the battery cover from the closed to open 
position.   

3.	 The compartment holds four (4) AA batteries. All 
four batteries are required and must be properly 
positioned for the unit to operate. 

4.	 Once the batteries have been inserted, replace 
the battery compartment cover.

5.	 Your vanity mirror is now ready for you to use.

CARE/DISPOSAL OF ALKALINE BATTERIES

1.	 Use only fresh batteries of the required type and 
size.

2.	 Do not mix old and new batteries, different types 
of batteries, or rechargeable batteries of different 
capacities.

3.	 The batteries may explode if mistreated. Do not 
attempt to recharge or disassemble the batteries.

4.	 Depleted batteries are to be removed from the 
item.

5.	 Dispose of the old batteries properly, and 
according to your local regulations.

6.	 Ensure that batteries are kept out of reach of 
young children.

1 Year Limited Warranty
Zadro products include a 1 Year limited warranty from date 
of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship. 
This warranty does not include damage to the product as a 

result of misuse or accident.

Should your product become defective during the warranty 
period, Zadro Products, Inc.™ will repair or replace (at our 
sole discretion) your product, at no charge. However, you 
are responsible for properly packing your product and any 
applicable shipping charges to Zadro Products, Inc.™ 

Please contact our Customer Service at 800-468-4348, 
714-892-9200 or email customerservice@zadroinc.com on 
how to obtain an RMA (return authorization number). Please 
have available and/or include a copy of your receipt, model 
number (LEDV45 / LEDMV310 / LEDMV410 / LEDMVRG10) and 
the issue you are experiencing with your product. 

CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
PLEASE CONTACT THE RETAILER OF PURCHASE DIRECTLY 

TO RESOLVE ANY PRODUCT WARRANTY ISSUES.

Any product returned for preference is subject to a 20% 
restocking fee of the product and no shipping charges will 
be refunded.

Zadro Products, Inc.™ shall not be liable for any incidental 
or consequential damages arising out of defects in this 
product, whether or not caused by its negligence. 

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of 
incidental or consequential damages or allow limitations on 
how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations 
or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you 
specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, 
which vary from state to state.

Thank you for your purchase! Please visit us 
online to leave comments, reviews, & see more
exciting new products from www.ZadroInc.com

© Zadro Products, Inc.TM

Huntington Beach, CA
Phone: (714) 892-9200

Fax: (714) 892-7477
E-mail: ZadroInc@ZadroInc.com

Website: www.ZadroInc.com

LEDV45 / LEDMV310
LEDMV410 / LEDMVRG10

Cordless LED Lighted Vanity Mirror
Next Generation® 

ZADRO® 
Cordless LED Lighted Vanity Mirror
Next Generation® 
Model No. LEDV45, LEDMV310,
	      LEDMV410 & LEDMVRG10

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

FEATURES

Your ZADRO® Next Generation® LED Mirror is 
designed for maximum illumination and performance.  
These innovative LEDs result in a better, brighter 
illumination that is glare free and shadow free.

•	 7” Round Mirror
•	 LEDs Consumes up to 70% Less Energy than 

Regular Bulbs 
•	 13.5” Tall
•	 Cordless, Place Anywhere
•	 360º+ Endless Mirror Head Rotation
•	 ON/OFF Switch in Base

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

1.	 Your Next Generation® LED mirror will swivel 360º 
so that you can use either the normal 1X mirror or 
the magnifying mirror located on the opposite side.

2.	 To turn on lights, simply flip the black switch at the 
base of the mirror.

3.	 After use, always turn switch to the “OFF” 
position. Life of batteries is calculated for 15-min 
applications. Leaving mirror on longer will reduce 
battery life.

DANGER/WARNING 

To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or  
injury to persons:
•	 Be sure the mirror is not in a position where it can 

reflect sunlight. Reflected light can cause fire.
•	 Close supervision is necessary when this mirror is 

used by, or near children, or disabled persons.
•	 Use this mirror only for its intended use as described 

in this manual. Do not use attachments not Important Safety Instructions
Rev. 10052017

Important Safety Instructions



discapacitadas.
•	 Usar esta réplica sólo para su uso previsto como se 

describe en este manual. No utilice accesorios no 
recomendados por el fabricante.

•	 Nunca opere este espejo si no funciona correctamente, 
si se ha caído o dañado, o ha caído al agua. Devolver 
la unidad al fabricante para su revisión y reparación.

•	 Nunca deje caer ni inserte ningún objeto en ninguna 
abertura.

•	 No use al aire libre.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

1.	 Use sólo un paño suave y húmedo o no abrasivo 
para limpiar.

SUSTITUCIÓN DE LA BATERÍAS 

El compartimento de la batería se encuentra en la parte 
inferior del espejo de vanidad. Para reemplazar las 
baterías, siga estas instrucciones:

1.	 Antes de intentar cambiar las baterías, apague el 
espejo.

2.	 Coloque el espejo boca abajo y presione el seguro 
de la tapa del compartimento de la batería para abrir.

3.	  El compartimiento tiene cuatro (4) baterías AA. 
Los cuatro baterías son necesarios y deben ser 
colocadas correctamente para que la unidad 
funcione.

4.	  Una vez que las baterías se han insertado, colocar 
la cubierta del compartimiento de la batería.

5.	  Su espejo de vanidad ya está listo para su uso.

CARE / ELIMINACIÓN DE BATERÍAS ALCALINAS

1.	 Utilice únicamente baterías nuevas del tipo requerido 
y el tamaño.

2.	  No mezcle baterías nuevas y viejas, diferentes tipos 
de baterías o baterías recargables de diferentes 
capacidades.

3.	  Las baterías pueden explotar si se utiliza. No intente 
recargar o desmonte las baterías.

4.	  Baterías agotadas deben ser eliminados de la 
partida.

5.	  Deshágase de las baterías viejas, y de acuerdo con 
las normas locales.

6.	  Asegurar que las baterías se mantienen fuera del 
alcance de los niños.

ZADRO® 
Espejo Iluminado con Luces LED Sin 
Cable - Next Generation®
Número de Modelo: LEDV45, LEDMV310, 
		           LEDMV410 & LEDMVRG10

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE 
USAR

CARACTERÍSTICAS

ZADRO® Next Generation® Espejo LED está diseñado 
para la iluminación y rendimiento máximos. Este espejo 
utiliza “eco-friendly” LEDs. Estas innovadoras bombillas 
LED como resultado una mejor iluminación, más brillante 
que el resplandor es libre y sin sombras.

•	 7“ Espejo Redondo
•	 LEDs Consumen Hasta 70% Menos Energía que las 

Bombillas Normales
•	 13.5“ de Altura
•	 Inalámbrico, Colocar en Cualquier Lugar
•	 360º+ Espejo de Cabeza con Rotación Infinita
•	 Interruptor ON/OFF en la Base

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1.	 Su Next Generation® espejo de LED giratoria de 360 ​​
º de modo que usted puede utilizar el espejo normal 
1X o el espejo de aumento se encuentra en el lado 
opuesto.

2.	 Para encender las luces, simplemente activa el 
interruptor negro en la base del espejo.

3.	 Después de su uso, siempre gire el interruptor a la 
posición “OFF”. Vida de las baterías se calcula para 
las aplicaciones de 15 minutos. Dejando en el espejo 
ya no reducirá la duración de la batería.

PELIGRO / ADVERTENCIA 

Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, incendio, 
descargas eléctricas o lesiones a personas:
•	 Asegúrese de que el espejo no se encuentra en una 

posición en la que puede reflejar la luz solar. La luz 
reflejada puede causar un incendio.

•	 Es necesaria la supervisión, cuando este aparato 
es utilizado por o cerca de niños o personas 

Instrucciones importantes de seguridad

comme décrit dans ce manuel. Ne pas utiliser 
d’accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant.

•	 Ne jamais faire fonctionner ce miroir si elle ne 
fonctionne pas correctement, si elle a été échappé ou 
endommagé, ou s’il est tombé dans l’eau. Retourner 
l’appareil au fabricant pour inspection et réparation.

•	 Ne jamais laisser tomber ou insérer un objet dans une 
ouverture.

•	 Ne pas utiliser à l’extérieur.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

1.	 Utilisez uniquement un chiffon doux humide ou 
nettoyant non abrasif pour nettoyer.

REMPLACEMENT DE LA PILE

Le compartiment des piles est situé sur le bas côté 
du miroir vanité. Pour remplacer les piles, utilisez ces 
instructions:

1.	 Avant de tenter de remplacer les piles, tournez 
miroir de courtoisie off.

2.	  Tournez miroir de courtoisie envers et poussez le 
loquet du couvercle du compartiment batterie pour 
ouvrir le couvercle de la batterie de la fermeture en 
position ouverte.

3.	  Le compartiment contient quatre (4) piles AA. 
Les quatre piles sont nécessaires et doivent être 
correctement positionnés pour l’unité de fonctionner.

4.	  Une fois les piles ont été insérées, de remplacer le 
couvercle du compartiment batterie.

5.	  Votre miroir de courtoisie est maintenant prêt pour 
vous à utiliser.

CARE / ÉLIMINATION DES PILES

1.	 Utilisez uniquement des piles neuves du type requis 
et la taille.

2.	  Ne pas mélanger piles neuves et anciennes, 
différents types de piles ou batteries rechargeables 
de différentes capacités.

3.	  Les piles peuvent exploser si maltraité. Ne tentez 
pas de recharger ou de démonter les piles.

4.	  Piles épuisées doivent être retirés de l’article.
5.	  Eliminer les vieilles piles correctement, et 

conformément à la réglementation locale.
6.	  Assurez-vous que les piles sont gardés hors de 

portée des jeunes enfants.

ZADRO® 
Miroir lumineux avec des Lumières 
LED Sans Fil - Next Generation® 
Numéro de Modèle: LEDV45, LEDMV310, 
		           LEDMV410 & LEDMVRG10

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT 
D’UTILISER

CARACTÉRISTIQUES 

ZADRO® Next Generation®  Mirror LED est conçu pour 
l’éclairage et des performances maximales. Ce miroir 
utilise des “éco-friendly” LEDs. Ces résultats innovants 
ampoules LED dans un éclairage meilleur, plus clair qui est 
sans éblouissement et les ombres libre.

•	 7” Rond Miroir
•	 LEDs Consomment Jusqu’à 70 % Moins D’énergie 

que les Ampoules Ordinaires
•	 13.5” Tall
•	 Sans Fil, Placez N’importe Où
•	 360º+ Chef Miroir Rotation Infinie 
•	 Interrupteur ON/OFF de Base

INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT

1.	 Votre Next Generation®  miroir LED pivoter à 360 ° de 
sorte que vous pouvez utiliser soit le miroir normal 1X 
ou le miroir grossissant situé sur le côté opposé.

2.	 Pour allumer les lumières, tout simplement appuyer 
sur l’interrupteur noir à la base du miroir.

3.	 Après utilisation, mettez toujours passer à la position 
«OFF». La vie des batteries est calculée pour 15 min 
applications. Laissant miroir sur plus de réduire la vie 
de la batterie.

DANGER / AVERTISSEMENT

Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d’incendie, 
d’électrocution ou blessures aux personnes:
•	 Soyez sûr le miroir n’est pas dans une position où il peut 

réfléchir la lumière solaire. La lumière réfléchie peut 
provoquer un incendie.

•	 Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque cet 
appareil est utilisé par ou près des enfants ou des 
personnes handicapées.

•	 Utilisez ce miroir uniquement pour son usage prévu 

Consignes de sécurité importantes


